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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Cerfificate is hereby granted to_ CHESTNUT MANOB &,Imf&g& B
To operate CHESTNUT MANOR

NAME OF FACILITY OR AGENCY

MARUMUM CAPACITY)

Restrictions:

This certificate is granted in acc

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600:

No: 101880

FESUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING : PHONE: (717)783-3670
JUN 14 20” FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Austin Virgo, President
Chestnut Manor, LLC

Chestnut Manor

4926 Chestnut Street
Philadeiphia, Pennsylvania 19139

Dear Mr. Virgo:

As a resuit of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
April 13, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 556 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A reguiar license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
lLicense
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of§ [

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CHESTNUT MANOR, 4526 CHESTNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA

19139

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
101880

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

04/13/2011 Ann OHawre, Gerald Dumas
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on. FIRST PAGE only umless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
f; ; CORRECTION
7 / 7 R
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VI OLATI ON COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
14a The home does not have a valid certificate of The home WO\S mn PJ’UCCQS oF

Prior to issuance of occupancy. 5 L/ afeining o c,é.{‘ 4 £

a license, a written i/ h Now

fire safety approval C‘)C,C—MP ij 0\ as no _\3

fr?lrj'na g:e Degartmem r&\‘g\/ e d( c,érjr&'\c.@*-’%é &

o or an

gdustry,'me ) cyc.c,uulD Cj G&Jrg‘r r@éﬁ"r@d [1/2!n’

epariment ¢

Heglthorme m\\s\{— P c.rln/ \\/i wil

appropriate local o o1 WY

building authortity G,Lz\igM\J(" o =° OV\Aa

underthe é,o‘f"féd?\ VE KON 1T

e will also f)os—%m fe Vowie
Construction Code b

Act(35P.S. 8§ Mo Q OW‘ r@ﬂ_m %)

7210.101 - ] aﬁr‘%\

] 7216.1103) is
reguired.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page2 of§ |
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
- CHESTNUT MANOR, 4526 CHESTNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19139 101880
INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
04/13/2011 " | Amn O'Haire, Gerald Dugnas

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
M\ M—:?Qr““ 57/”(’*:///’ JW' -\S—/(‘Z]///
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DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the spemﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, s well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY do% Dot recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT 2
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page X ofd |

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CHESTNUT MANOCR, 4926 CHESTNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 12139 101880

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

04/13/2011

Ann O'Haire, Gerald Dumas

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requlred on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plam)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
) “ CORRECTION
:“v 3 {
W N A /’f /&a/ 57
7 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 ) VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page § of § 1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CHESTNUT MANOR, 4926 CHESTNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA

19139

101880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

04/13/2611

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ann OHaire, Gerald Dumas

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless rultiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
A / _ CORRECTION
' 7 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plen to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

-

o
Page:‘§ ofQ 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CHESTNUT MANOR, 4926 CHESTNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA.

19139

101880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
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04/13/2011 Ann O'Haire, Gerald Dumas
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
;o CORRECTION _ o
J%LS}XW s 5//} /i %&’Z/ 772/t
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page ¥ of §
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CHESTNUT MANOR, 4926 CHESTNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19139 101880

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

04/13/2011

Ann O'Haire, Gerald Dumas

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple
representatives produce the plan) '

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION /
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/ T/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT 7
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page§ of @
CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
CHESTNUT MANOR, 4926 CHESTNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA

19139

101830

INSPECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

04/13/2011 Ann‘O'Haire, Gerald Durmas
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
N \S’ . CORRECTION /
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PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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